Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Therapeutics, Inc.		12/05/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roho, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Florida Avenue	
City:	Belleville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142344	CROWN
Registration Number:	2417436	PRODIGY MATTRESS OVERLAY
Registration Number:	2525511	PRODIGY MATTRESS OVERLAY
Registration Number:	2281392	SOFFLEX
Registration Number:	2154812	SOFFLEX MATTRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Ned W. Randle

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive
Address Line 4: st. louis, MISSOURI 63131

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0006

900094429

2142344

CH \$140.0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROHO T000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned W. Randle
Signature:	/Ned W. Randle/
Date:	12/17/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Crown to Roho US TM Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT - NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Crown Therapeutics, Inc. (an Illinois corporation), has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.
CROWN	2142344
PRODIGY MATTRESS OVERLAY	2417436
PRODIGY MATTRESS OVERLAY & Design	2525511
SOFFLEX	2281392
SOFFLEX MATRESS & Design	2154812

WHEREAS, Roho, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 100 North Florida Avenue, Belleville, IL 62221, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Crown Therapeutics, Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto said Roho, Inc. nunc pro tunc as of April 27, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

CROWN THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Jeffrey W. Baker

CFO and Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 12/17/2007